

**IA/2/22 in SC No. 186/2022  
State Vs. Deepak @ Dara  
FIR No. 602/2021  
PS Bhalswa Dairy  
U/s. 395/397/412 IPC & 25/27/59 Arms Act**

**11.05.2022**

**This is an application for grant of regular bail moved on behalf of the applicant / accused Deepak @ Dara.**

Present:- None for the State.  
Sh. Nitin Bansal, Ld. Counsel for the applicant / accused.

**Regular PP of this court is on medical leave today and Substitute PP is reported to be busy in his court**

Date is requested by Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused for arguments.

At request, put up for consideration on **25.05.2022**.

**(Rakesh Kumar-III)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts / Delhi / 11.05.2022**