

SC No. 186/2022
State Vs. Deepak @ Dara & Ors.
FIR No. 602/2021
PS Bhalaswa Dairy
U/s 395/397/412/34 IPC & 25/54/59 Arms Act

11.07.2022

This sessions case received by way of assignment on 16.03.2022.

It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.

All seven accused persons produced from JC.

Sh. Gaurav Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the accused Abhay Kumar.

Sh. Sunil Prakash, Id. Counsel for accused Deepak @ Leela and Deepak @ Tilla.

Sh. Nitin Bansal, Id. Counsel for accused Deepak @ Dara and Arjun @ Batla.

It is submitted by that sanction under Section 39 of the Arms Act and the FSL result has still not filed.

IO/SHO is directed to expedite the FSL result and sanction under Section 39 of Arms Act and positively be filed by the next date of hearing. A separate letter of request be also issued to Director FSL in this regard.

At request, put up for arguments on charge on **28.09.2022**.

(Shefali Sharma)
ASJ-02 /North District
Rohini Courts/Delhi/11.07.2022