

**I.A. No. 01/2022 in SC No. 186/2022
State Vs. Deepak @ Dara & Ors.
FIR No. 602/2021
PS Bhalaswa Dairy
U/s 395/397/412/34 IPC & 25/54/59 Arms Act**

11.07.2022

This is an application under Section 439 Cr.P.C. for grant of bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused Sonu Kumar.

Present: Sh. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Sunil Tomar, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.
IO SI Roshan Lal.

Reply to the bail application filed. Copy supplied.

At request of ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused, bail application be put up for consideration on the date already in the main case i.e. **28.09.2022.**

**(Shefali Sharma)
ASJ-02 /North District
Rohini Courts/Delhi/11.07.2022**