

SC 186/2022  
STATE Vs. DEEPAK@ DARA ETC  
FIR NO. 602 /2021  
PS Bhalswa Dairy

**28.09.2022**

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All accused produced from JC.

Ms. Aakriti Garg, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Rahul.

Mr. Sunil Prakash Pandey, ld. Counsel for accused Deepak @ Tilla & Deepak @ Leela.

Mr. Rakesh, ld. Counsel for accused Deepak @ Dara and Arjun @ Batla.

Mr. Sunil Tomar, ld. Counsel for accused Sonu Kumar.

Report dated 26.09.2022 has been received from Director FSL, whereby it is reported that proceedings have been expedite and FSL result can be collected on or before 07.10.2022 by the IO.

SHO concerned is directed to take necessary steps in this regard and file the FSL result along with Sanction under Section 39 of the Arms Act by the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on **28.10.2022**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**28.09.2022**