

SC 186/2022
STATE Vs. DEEPAK@ DARA ETC
FIR No. 602 /2021
P.S. Bhalswa Dairy

28.10.2022

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present:- Mr. V.K. Negi, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.

All accused produced from JC.

Mr. S.P. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for accused Deepak @ Tilla and Deepak @ Leela.

Mr. Rajiv Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Deepak @ Dara and Arjun @ Batla.

Report has been filed by SI Roshan Lal which is duly forwarded by SHO PS Bhalswa Dairy. As per report, FSL result has been received on 17.10.2022, however, some more time is sought to file the FSL result and Sanction U/s 39 Arms Act.

As per directions, put up for arguments on charge on **28.11.2022**.

Reader