

SC 186/2022
STATE Vs. DEEPAK@ DARA ETC
FIR No. 602 /2021
P.S. Bhalswa Dairy

28.11.2022

Present:- None for State.

All accused produced from JC except accused Rahul.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Abhey
Kumar.

Mr. S.P. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for accused Deepak @
Tilla and Deepak @ Leela.

Rajeev Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Deepak Dara
and Arjun.

Mr. Sanjay Rana, Ld. Counsel for accused Arjun
alongwith accused Arjun in person on interim bail.

The regular PP deputed in this court is on leave today
and Ld. Substitute PP is busy in other court.

It is reported on behalf of IO that FSL result has been
received after obtaining requisite sanction. Supplementary
charge-sheet has already been filed before the Ld. Trial Court on
26.11.2022. The same yet not been received.

Put up for arguments on charge on **16.01.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
28.11.2022