

IA. No. 3/22 in SC 186/2022  
STATE Vs. DEEPAK@ DARA ETC  
FIR No. 602 /2021  
P.S. Bhalswa Dairy  
U/s 395/412/34 IPC

**28.11.2022**

**This is an application under Section 439 Cr.P.C for grant of bail moved on behalf of the applicant/accused Rahul.**

Present:- Ms. Nimi Sisodia, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.

Mr. Sanjay Rana, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused alongwith accused in person on interim bail.

At request, put up for consideration on bail on **15.12.2022**. *Applicant/accused has been granted interim bail till 16.12.2022 vide orders dated 16.11.2022.*

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**28.11.2022**