

SC 186/2022
STATE Vs. DEEPAK@ DARA ETC
FIR NO. 602 /2021
PS Bhalswa Dairy

19.04.2023

Present:- Mr. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Mr. Sanjay Rana, ld. Counsel for accused Rahul.

Mr. R.K. Bharti, ld. Counsel for accused Deepak @
Dara.

Mr. Sunil Tomar, ld. Counsel for accused Arjun and
Sonu.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, ld. Counsel for accused Abhay
Kumar.

Mr. S.P. Pandey, ld. Counsel for accused Deepak @
Tilla and Deepak @ Leelo.

Accused Deepak @ Dara, Deepak @ Tilla and Deepak
@ Leelo are produced from JC.

Accused Sonu Kumar, Abhay Kumar, Rahul and Arjun
@ Batla in person on bail.

PWs HC Pradeep and Ram Charitra in person.

IO is not present today.

At request of Ld. Addl. PP for the State, let notice be
issued to the IO for the next date of hearing. Accordingly, PW HC
Pradeep and Ram Charitra are discharged as unexamined for today.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witnesses
through IO for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **07.07.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
19.04.2023