

SC 186/2022
STATE Vs. DEEPAK@ DARA ETC
FIR NO. 602 /2021
P.S. Bhalswa Dairy

05.09.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for State.

All accused in person on bail except accused Abhay Kumar.

Mr. Sanjay Rana, Ld. Counsel for accused Rahul.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Abhay Kumar.

Mr. Sunil Prakash Pandey, Ld. Counsel for accused Deepak @ Tilla and Deepak @ Lilu.

PW Ct. Pradeep is present.

An exemption application from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused Abhay Kumar. In view of the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed for today only with direction that he shall be present in person on the next date of hearing.

No time left as evidence is being recorded in a murder case FIR No. 619 /2016 P.S. K.N. Katju Marg, hence PW Ct. Pradeep is discharged as unexamine for today.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witnesses for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **30.10.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/05.09.2023