

SC 186/2022  
STATE Vs. DEEPAK@ DARA ETC  
FIR No. 602 /2021  
P.S. Bhalswa Dairy

**30.10.2023**

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused in person on bail.

Mr. Sanjay Rana, Ld. Counsel for accused Rahul.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Abhay.

PW Ram Charitra is present.

No time is left as evidence is being recorded in a murder case titled as State Vs. Nazim @ Khalid and Ors. FIR No. 536 /2020 P.S. NARELA.

Accordingly, PW Ram Charitra is discharged as unexamined for today.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witnesses through IO/SHO, IO and MHC(M) for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **15.01.2024**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi/30.10.2023**