

SC 186/2022  
STATE Vs. DEEPAK@ DARA ETC  
FIR NO. 602 /2021  
PS Bhalswa Dairy

03.08.2024

Present: None for the State.

All accused in person on bail except accused Deepak @ Dara and Arjun @ Batla despite wait and repeated calls since morning.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Id. Counsel for accused Rahul.

PWs HC Pradeep and Ramcharitra in person.

Ld. Addl. PP deputed in this court is on leave today and Ld. Substitute is stated to be busy in some other court.

It is now 1.00 P.M.

Issueailable warrants to the tune of Rs.10,000/- each qua accused Deepak @ Dara and Arjun @ Batla through SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

PWs HC Pradeep and Ramcharitra are discharged as unexamined for today. They be summoned afresh for the next date of hearing.

Notice be also issued to IO and MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 22.10.2024.

(Shefali Sharma)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
03.08.2024