

SC 186/2022
STATE Vs. DEEPAK @ DARA ETC
FIR NO. 602/2021
PS Bhalswa Dairy

17.03.2026

Present: Dr. Rajrani, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

All accused in person on bail.

Sh. Vikas, ld. Proxy counsel for accused Abhay.

Sh. Sunil Tomar, ld. Counsel for accused Deepak @
Dara, Arjun @ Batla and Sonu.

Sh. Sanjay Kumar, ld. Counsel for accused Rahul.

PW Ct. Anil Kumar and Ct. Namit in person.

PW2 Ct. Anil Kumar partly examined. His further examination is deferred at request of Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State as it is submitted by him that the assistance of the IO is required regarding seizure memo of the mobile phone. PW Ct. Namit is also discharged unexamined at it is submitted by Ld. Substitute Addl. PP that she needs assistance of the IO.

No PW is present today.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW2 Ct. Anil Kumar and Ct. Namit, through SHO/IO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Notice be also issued to IO and MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 24.03.2026.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
17.03.2026